
MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS 
BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING 

DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT 
Orders served from 6/6/2016 through 6/10/2016 

License Number Effective Date/Action Basis For Action Name/Profession 

NURSING 

47-03-088919Angela Jean Peyerk, L.P.N. 
Bad Axe, MI 

1 

06/06/2016 
Summary Suspension 

Criminal Conviction

53-01-009732 07/08/2016
Probation 
Fine Imposed 

Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC 

53-01-009044 07/08/2016 
Fine Imposed 

Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC 

PHARMACY 

Commcare Pharmacy - FTL, 
LLC 
Plantation, FL 

PHARMACY 

Dort Longway Pharmacy 
Flint, MI 

53-01-007481
53-15-008482

PHARMACY 

Dearborn Heights Pharmacy 
Dearborn Heights, MI 

06/08/2016 
Fine Imposed 

Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC and Article 7 



PHARMACY 

CS-Facility 
53-04-180115

07/08/2016 Taylor Animal Shelter 
Taylor, MI Fine Imposed 

Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC 

2 

53-02-030013 06/08/2016 
Voluntarily Surrendered 

53-03-011711 06/08/2016 
Voluntarily Surrendered 

53-02-020473 06/08/2016 
Voluntarily Surrendered 

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. 
Requirements 

Violation of General 
Duty/Impairment 
Incompetence 
Lack of Good Moral Character 
Drug Diversion 

Drug Diversion 

CS License 
53-15-015670

PHARMACY 

Michelle Marie Callegari, R.Ph. 
Etobicoke, ON, Canada 

PHARMACY 

Dylan James-Kendal 
Deatsman, Ph.T., Ltd. 
Lansing, MI 

PHARMACY 

Thomas D Dodge, R.Ph. 
Holly, MI 

PHARMACY 

Kristin Johannah Mau, D.D.S. 
Potterville, MI 

07/08/2016 
Fine Imposed 

Technical Violation of Article 7 
of the Michigan PHC 



3 

53-02-029673

PHARMACY 

Anthony T Ratti, R.Ph. 
Augusta, MI 

06/08/2016 
Reprimanded 
Fine Imposed 

Negligence - Incompetence 

53-02-028666

PHARMACY 

Linda Ann Wood, R.Ph. 
Ortonville, MI 

07/08/2016 
Probation 
Fine Imposed 

Negligence - Incompetence 

PSYCHOLOGY 

63-01-006119Marilyn Cooke Strobel, L.L.P. 
Battle Creek, MI 

06/02/2016 
Reprimanded 
Fine Imposed 

Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC 

TASK FORCE ON PHYSICIAN’S 
ASSISTANTS 

56-01-004136Bryan Robert Sherman, P.A. 
Ann Arbor, MI 

06/02/2016 
Summary Suspension 
Dissolved 
Revoked 

Violation of General 
Duty/Impairment 
Mental/Physical Inability to 
Practice 

Date Submitted:  July 7, 2016 

**Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review. 
Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at www.michigan.gov/verifylicense. 

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that is not posted 
to the Verify a License web site; please submit a request in writing to Michigan Department of Licensing 
and Regulatory Affairs, Freedom of Information Coordinator at LARAFOIAInfo@michigan.gov. 

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Web site: 
<http://www.michigan.gov/healthlicense>. 




